SECTION XV

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2702/2010

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JPSL EMP.UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPOI

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents there is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Respondent No. 1 has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed so far. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

> (ASHOK MENON) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com